UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S)
FOR THE WEEK OF AUGUST 19 - 23, 2024



1)

2)

3)

O o 34 0 e O o 3 o e 3

08/19/24

O o 3 O e O o 3 o 3

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 2024

9:30 a.m.

7 Ben J. Allison 89-30223

Maye L. Allison

PRICE / BLALOCK
LEE
PETTIT, TR.

7 Eric S. Cline
Brandy L. Cline

23-30549

PLANER
CULP, TR./ WOODMAN
PETTIT

7 Arbor Construction, 24-30226

LLC

WINER
SHUFORD, TR.

Status hearing (391)

6th continued compliance hearing on
Order Granting Motion to Turnover
(57)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Compel Compliance
[William S. Withers d/b/a Withers
Accounting Services] (61)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion
Approving and Authorizing Payment
of Real Estate Commission (86)



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

7 Applied Machinery
Rentals, LLC

HENDERSON
HAYES, TR./ MARTIN

7 Denver Marine Sales
And Service, Inc.

JOHNSON
HAYES, TR.
DEATON

7 Joshua A. Hubbard

PRO SE
HAYES, TR.

7 Laquanda Berry

PRO SE
HAYES, TR.

7 Alexus Taylor

PRO SE
RAUBACH, TR.

23-30461

24-40047

24-30016

24-30509

24-30577

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Hold
Parties in Contempt and Compel
Production of Documents (460)

Hearing on Motion of Peoples Bank to
Deem Proofs of Claim 13,14, and 15 as
Timely Filed (76)

6th continued hearing on Order
Finding Cause for Dismissal (13)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (25)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (15)

Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy
Administrator to Dismiss (22)



9 7 Sjockiea Wise 24-30638 Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (4)
PRO SE
WRIGHT, TR.

e 3 O e e O o 2 O o e O o e S O



1)

2)

3)

O o 3% O e O o 3 o e 3

08/20/24

O o 3 0 e O o 3 o e 3

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, AUGUST 20, 2024

9:30 a.m.

11 Aetius Companies, 23-30470
LLC

WINER / RAUBACH / COX
PETTIT

11 District 9 Brewing 24-30289
Company

WOODMAN
SCHILLI, TR.
LYDAY

11 Gabriel Custom Homes, 24-30332
LLC

JOHNSON
VAN WINKLE

2nd continued compliance hearing on
Order Denying Motion for Protective
Order (296)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Fix
Deadline for Election (327)

Hearing on Motion of New Sarum
Brewing Co., LLC for Allowance of
Administrative Expense Claim (162);
Response of Subchapter V Trustee
(196)

Status hearing on Motion of Trident
Realty Investments, LLC for Relief
from Stay (15); Debtor’s Response (26)



4)

Adv Matthew W. Smith
V.
Nancy J. O’Haro

HOUSTON / BROWN
COPPOLA /GALLETTA

e 3 O o 3o O o 2 O o e O o e S O

20-03007
Ch.11
18-30241

5th continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion Under Fed.R.Civ.P.52 and 59
(145, Brief 150); Plaintiff’s Omnibus
Brief in Opposition to Defendant’s
Post-Trial Motions (151); Defendant’s
Reply to Plaintiff’s Omnibus Brief in
Opposition to Defendant’s Post-Trial
Motions (152)

5th continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion Under Fed.R.Civ.P.52 and 60
(146, Brief 149); Plaintiff’s Omnibus
Brief in Opposition to Defendant’s
Post-Trial Motions (151); Defendant’s
Reply to Plaintiff’s Omnibus Brief in
Opposition to Defendant’s Post-Trial
Motions (152)

2nd continued hearing on Objection of
Non-Party The Coppola Firm, PLC to
Plaintiff’s Subpoena Duces Tecum and
Motion to Quash (169); Brief in
Support of Objection (170)

2nd continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion to Quash (171); Plaintiff’s
Omnibus Response to Motions to
Quash Subpoenas Duces Tecum and
Cross-Motion to Compel Production of
Documents (178)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff’s
Motion to Compel Compliance with
Subpoenas Duces Tecum and to
Compel the Production of Documents
(173)



1)

2)

3)

4)

O o 3% O e O o 3 o e 3

08/23/24

O o 3 0 e O o 3 o e 3

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

ERIDAY, AUGUST 23, 2024

9:30 a.m.

Adv Bambi Watkins
\2
Angela J. Fowler

GARDNER
LUTZ

13 Dorothy A. Ramseur
LAYTON

13 Carlos M. Clarke
Tanya T. Clarke

PENNEBAKER

13 Javier A. Medrano

BLOSSOM

21-04003
Ch. 13
21-40004

21-40128

23-40040

22-40122

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Status hearing on Order Approving
Settlement of Adversary Proceeding
and Allowing Addition of Plaintiff’s
Name to Real Estate (18)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (48)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Modify Plan (47); Debtors’
Response (49)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Modify Plan (47); Debtor’s
Response (48)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

13 James B. Bristol

BLOSSOM

13 Debra L. Thornton

FARMER

13 Dana R. Barrineau

FARMER

13 Richard D. Emmert

FARMER
NAVE

13 Timmy N. Mosier

PLANER

13 Jason J. Hart

PLANER

24-40124

22-40030

24-40113

24-40119

23-40138

24-40077

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (11, 3)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (33)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (11, 10)

Hearing on Objection of Planet Home
Lending, LLC to Confirmation of
Debtor’s Chapter 13 Plan (17, 15)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Determination of Status of Claims in
Confirmed Plan (21); Response of
Michael Gonzalez (22); Response of
Lois D. Julian (23);

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Claim [Eric Thomas] (25)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Modify
Plan (12); Trustee’s Response (13)



11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

13 Jerel T. Elliott

PLANER

13 Larry B. Ware

LUTZ
HOGAN

13 James P. Toole, III
Karen R. Toole

13 William S. Eubanks
Michelle D. Eubanks

13 Franklin E. Pruitt
Dorothy R. Pruitt

24-40082

20-40035

21-40159

23-40008

24-40071

24-40090

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (15); Amended Ch. 13 Plans
(14, 11)

Continued hearing on Motion of Wells
Fargo Bank to Compel Debtor to Pay
Property Taxes (54); Debtor’s Objection
(55)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (43)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (17)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (7)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (14)



17)

18)

13 Kim L. Harper

PRO SE

e 3 O e 3o 0 o e O o e O o e S O

10:30 a.m.

7 Nicholas T. Logan

PRO SE
HAYES, TR.

e 3 O e e 0 o 3 O o e O o e 3 O

24-40152

24-40088

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (11)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (19,
4)



o 3 o S e o S o S S

NO COURT

e 3 o O e o S e S e S S

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
AUGUST 21 - 22, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



