#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S) FOR THE WEEK OF AUGUST 19 - 23, 2024 08/19/24 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

#### THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

### MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 2024

# <u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	7	Ben J. Allison Maye L. Allison	89-30223	Status hearing (391)
	LEE	CE/BLALOCK TIT, TR.		
2)	7	Eric S. Cline Brandy L. Cline	23-30549	6th continued compliance hearing on Order Granting Motion to Turnover

(57)

4th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Compel Compliance [William S. Withers d/b/a Withers Accounting Services] (61)

PLANER CULP, TR. / WOODMAN PETTIT

3)	7	Arbor Construction, LLC	24-30226	Hearing on Trustee's Motion Approving and Authorizing Payment of Real Estate Commission (86)
	WIN	NER		

SHUFORD, TR.

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

4)	7 Applied Machinery Rentals, LLC	23-30461	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Hold Parties in Contempt and Compel Production of Documents (460)
	HENDERSON HAYES, TR. / MARTIN		
5)	7 Denver Marine Sales And Service, Inc.	24-40047	Hearing on Motion of Peoples Bank to Deem Proofs of Claim 13, 14, and 15 as Timely Filed (76)
	JOHNSON HAYES, TR. DEATON		
6)	 7 Joshua A. Hubbard	24-30016	6th continued hearing on Order Finding Cause for Dismissal (13)
	PRO SE HAYES, TR.		
7)	7 Laquanda Berry PRO SE	24-30509	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (25)
	HAYES, TR.		
8)	7 Alexus Taylor	24-30577	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (15)
	PRO SE		Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy Administrator to Dismiss (22)
	RAUBACH, TR.		

\_\_\_\_\_

**Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (4)** 

PRO SE WRIGHT, TR.

\*\*\*\*\*

08/20/24 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

### THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

# TUESDAY, AUGUST 20, 2024

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	11	Aetius Companies, LLC	23-30470	2nd continued compliance hearing on Order Denying Motion for Protective Order (296)
	WIN PETT	ER/RAUBACH/COX TT		Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Fix Deadline for Election (327)
2)		District 9 Brewing Company DDMAN ILLI, TR.	24-30289	Hearing on Motion of New Sarum Brewing Co., LLC for Allowance of Administrative Expense Claim (162); Response of Subchapter V Trustee (196)
3)	5	 Gabriel Custom Homes, LLC NSON WINKLE	24-30332	Status hearing on Motion of Trident Realty Investments, LLC for Relief from Stay (15); Debtor's Response (26)

4)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith v. Nancy J. O'Haro	20-03007 Ch. 11 18-30241	5th continued hearing on Defendant's Motion Under Fed.R.Civ.P.52 and 59 (145, Brief 150); Plaintiff's Omnibus Brief in Opposition to Defendant's Post-Trial Motions (151); Defendant's Reply to Plaintiff's Omnibus Brief in Opposition to Defendant's Post-Trial Motions (152)
				5th continued hearing on Defendant's Motion Under Fed.R.Civ.P.52 and 60 (146, Brief 149); Plaintiff's Omnibus Brief in Opposition to Defendant's Post-Trial Motions (151); Defendant's Reply to Plaintiff's Omnibus Brief in Opposition to Defendant's Post-Trial Motions (152)
				2nd continued hearing on Objection of Non-Party The Coppola Firm, PLC to Plaintiff's Subpoena Duces Tecum and Motion to Quash (169); Brief in Support of Objection (170)
				2nd continued hearing on Defendant's Motion to Quash (171); Plaintiff's Omnibus Response to Motions to Quash Subpoenas Duces Tecum and Cross-Motion to Compel Production of Documents (178)
	HOU	STON / BROWN		2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel Compliance with Subpoenas Duces Tecum and to Compel the Production of Documents (173)
	COP	POLA/GALLETTA		

\*\*\*\*\*

08/23/24 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

### THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

# FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 2024

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

# <u>9:30 a.m.</u>

\_\_\_\_\_\_

1)	Adv	Bambi Watkins v. Angela J. Fowler	21-04003 Ch. 13 21-40004	Status hearing on Order Approving Settlement of Adversary Proceeding and Allowing Addition of Plaintiff's Name to Real Estate (18)
	GAR	DNER Z		
2)	13 D Layi	Porothy A. Ramseur	21-40128	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (48)
3)	13	Carlos M. Clarke Tanya T. Clarke	23-40040	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Modify Plan (47); Debtors'
	PENN	VEBAKER		Response (49)
4)	13	Javier A. Medrano	22-40122	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Modify Plan (47); Debtor's
	BLOS	SSOM		Response (48)

5)		James B. Bristol SSOM	24-40124	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (11, 3)
6)	13 FAR	Debra L. Thornton MER	22-40030	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (33)
7)	13 FAR	Dana R. Barrineau MER	24-40113	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (11, 10)
8)	13 FARI NAV	ΥE	24-40119	Hearing on Objection of Planet Home Lending, LLC to Confirmation of Debtor's Chapter 13 Plan (17, 15)
9)	13	Timmy N. Mosier	23-40138	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Determination of Status of Claims in Confirmed Plan (21); Response of Michael Gonzalez (22); Response of Lois D. Julian (23);
	PLA]			Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claim [Eric Thomas] (25)
10)	13 PLAI	Jason J. Hart NER	24-40077	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify Plan (12); Trustee's Response (13)

11)	13 PLA1		24-40082	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (15); Amended Ch. 13 Plans (14, 11)
12)	13	Larry B. Ware	20-40035	Continued hearing on Motion of Wells Fargo Bank to Compel Debtor to Pay Property Taxes (54); Debtor's Objection (55)
	LUTZ HOC			
13)	13	James P. Toole, III Karen R. Toole	21-40159	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (43)
	LUT2			
14)	13	William S. Eubanks Michelle D. Eubanks	23-40008	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (17)
	LUT			
15)	13	Thomas R. Lawrence	24-40071	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (7)
	LUT2	Z		
16)	13	Franklin E. Pruitt Dorothy R. Pruitt	24-40090	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (14)
	LUT	Z		

17)	13 PRO	Kim L. Harper SE	24-40152	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (11)
	*****	*****		
	<u>10:3</u>	<u>0 a.m.</u>		
18)	7	Nicholas T. Logan	24-40088	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (19, 4)
	PRO HAY	SE ES, TR.		

\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*

*NO COURT* \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

#### THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR AUGUST 21 – 22, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.